JP \$115.00 26608

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bad Boys Bail Bonds, Inc.		01/25/2011	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clifford Jeffrey Stanley		
Doing Business As:	DBA Bad Boys Bail Bonds		
Street Address:	1299 North First Street		
City:	San Jose		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95112		
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2660851	GET OUT OF JAIL CARD
Registration Number:	2670357	PAY LATER! BAIL NOW!
Registration Number:	2510421	BECAUSE YOUR MAMA WANTS YOU HOME
Registration Number:	3482974	BAIL NOW, PAY LATER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)350-3345

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-350-3344

Email: crobison@crobisonlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Christine A. Robison, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1501 The Alameda

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95126

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine A. Robison	
Signature:	/Christine A. Robison/	TRADEMARK

900182817 REEL: 004465 FRAME: 0025

Date:	02/01/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=USPTO Assignment#page1.tif source=USPTO Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004465 FRAME: 0026

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND SERVICEMARKS (U.S.)

Recitals

- 1. Bad Boys Bail Bonds, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 1299 North First Street, San Jose, California 95112 (the "Assignor"), has adopted, used, and is now using the following trademarks and servicemarks (the "Marks"): GET OUT OF JAIL CARD, registration number 2,660,851, dated 12/10/2002; PAY LATER! BAIL NOW!, registration number 2,670,357, dated 12/31/2002; BECAUSE YOUR MAMA WANTS YOU HOME, registration number 2,510,421, dated 11/20/2001; and BAIL NOW, PAY LATER, registration number 3,482,974, dated 8/12/2008.
- 2. Assignor wishes to transfer and assign to Clifford Jeffrey Stanley dba Bad Boys Bail Bonds ("Assignee"), all right, title, and interest in and to those Marks.

Assignment

- 3. For value received, Assignor does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks.
- 4. This assignment is effective immediately.

IN WITNESS								this
assignment on	this	25	day of _	Ta	nuan	1 2011	,2010-	

BAD BOYS BAIL BONDS, INC.

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004465 FRAME: 0027

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

County of Santa Clara
On 35 1) , 2010, before me, G D WCA Notary Public, personally appeared Clifford Jeffrey Stanley, who proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his
signature on the instrument the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted,
executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that
the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

State of California

RECORDED: 02/01/2011

Signature H. D. Luca (Seal

G. DI LUCA
COMM. #1720114 m
Noticy Public-Castomic
SANTA CLARA COUNTY
My Comm. Exp. Feb 21, 2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004465 FRAME: 0028